

BIDS RECEIVED: Thursday, February 13, 2014 @ 2:00PM
PROJECT NAME: City of Loveland Meadows Water Transmission Line Replacement
BID NUMBER:
BIDS TABULATED BY: Tanner Randall
BIDS CHECKED BY: Tanner Randall



NAME OF PREQUALIFIED BIDDER				BT Construction, Inc. Henderson, CO		Connell Resources, Inc. Fort Collins, CO		Garney Construction Littleton, CO		Layne Heavy Civil, Inc. Denver, CO		Western Summit Constructors, Inc. Englewood, CO	
BIDDER'S CONTACT INFORMATION				Steve Tucker 9885 Emporia St Henderson, CO 80640 (303) 469-0199		Roland Tremble 7785 Highland Meadows Pkwy. Suite100 Fort Collins, CO 80528 (970) 223-3151		Wayne O'Brien 7911 Shaffer Parkway Littleton, CO 80127 (303) 791-3600		Jim Stutler 1775 E. 69th Avenue Denver, CO 80229 (303) 287-7700			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
PHASE 1 WORK													
1-1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$258,915.00	\$258,915.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$241,000.00	\$241,000.00	\$180,679.00	\$180,679.00	DID NOT BID	
1-2	48-inch Welded Steel Pipe Construction for t _{min} =0.206 Wall, Single Lap Welded Joints	3,890	LF	\$283.50	\$1,102,815.00	\$231.00	\$898,590.00	\$110.00	\$427,900.00	\$144.00	\$560,160.00		
1-3	20-inch C905 SDR- 21 PVC Waterline	190	LF	\$433.00	\$82,270.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$290.00	\$55,100.00	\$141.00	\$26,790.00		
1-4	Vault 2 - Downstream Connection to Existing 36-inch Steel Pipeline	1	LS	\$193,040.00	\$193,040.00	\$133,500.00	\$133,500.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$109,400.00	\$109,400.00		
1-5	Thrust Restraint on Existing 36-inch Steel Waterline – Downstream of Vault 2	1	LS	\$29,125.00	\$29,125.00	\$16,300.00	\$16,300.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00		
1-6	Vault 3 - Upstream Connection to Existing 36-inch Steel Pipeline	1	LS	\$157,800.00	\$157,800.00	\$105,300.00	\$105,300.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$75,100.00	\$75,100.00		
1-7	4-inch CARV and Vault	2	EA	\$75,075.00	\$150,150.00	\$48,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$54,200.00	\$108,400.00		
1-8	6-inch Blowoff	1	EA	\$12,405.00	\$12,405.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00		
1-9	Rock Excavation	500	CY	\$53.00	\$26,500.00	\$36.80	\$18,400.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00		
1-10	Site Grading	1	LS	\$276,255.00	\$276,255.00	\$198,300.00	\$198,300.00	\$490,000.00	\$490,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00		
1-11	Type VH Riprap	9,800	CY	\$184.50	\$1,808,100.00	\$102.00	\$999,600.00	\$180.00	\$1,764,000.00	\$96.00	\$940,800.00		
1-12	Soil Riprap	725	CY	\$121.50	\$88,087.50	\$80.80	\$58,580.00	\$170.00	\$123,250.00	\$82.00	\$59,450.00		
1-13	Seeding and Restoration	1	LS	\$160,680.00	\$160,680.00	\$44,300.00	\$44,300.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$54,200.00	\$54,200.00		
1-14	Access Road	4,325	LF	\$53.50	\$231,387.50	\$26.00	\$112,450.00	\$40.00	\$173,000.00	\$18.00	\$77,850.00		
1-15	Modification of Blowoff on Existing 36-inch Steel Waterline – Downstream of Vault 2	1	LS	\$9,310.00	\$9,310.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		
1-16	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$54,610.00	\$54,610.00	\$63,700.00	\$63,700.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$26,400.00	\$26,400.00		
1-17	Assigned Steel Pipe Contract	1	LS	\$1,156,352.00	\$1,156,352.00	\$1,156,352.00	\$1,156,352.00	\$1,156,352.00	\$1,156,352.00	\$1,156,352.00	\$1,156,352.00		
1-18	Adjustment to Steel Pipe Contract	1	LS	\$9,455.00	\$9,455.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
PHASE 2 WORK													
2-1	48-inch Welded Steel Pipe Installation for tmin=0.206 Wall, Single Lap Welded Joints	665	LF	\$346.00	\$230,090.00	\$360.00	\$239,400.00	\$270.00	\$179,550.00	\$153.00	\$101,745.00		
2-2	Vault 1 - Downstream Connection of Phase 1 Transmission Line to Existing 48-inch Steel Pipeline	1	LS	\$177,710.00	\$177,710.00	\$120,500.00	\$120,500.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$92,400.00	\$92,400.00		
2-3	Seeding and Restoration	1	LS	\$8,650.00	\$8,650.00	\$7,460.00	\$7,460.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00		
TOTAL=				\$6,223,707.00		\$4,587,032.00		\$5,325,157.00		\$3,629,926.00		-	
NOTES						Connell's Bid Tab Showed a Total Extended Cost of \$4,632,632							